For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 4
APPLICATIONS
TN-0085
Instant Sensitivity Gains Without the Need to Dry
Down and Reconstitute Using Microelution Solid Phase
Extraction (SPE)
Shahana Huq and Matt Brusius
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA

TN-0085
APPLICATIONS
Ordering Information
Strata®-X Microelution 96-Well SPE Plates
Part No. Description Unit
8M-S035-4GA Strata-X-CW 33 µm Polymeric Weak Cation-Exchange Microelution 96-Well Plate, 2 mg/well 1/pk
8M-S029-4GA Strata-X-C 33 µm Polymeric Strong Cation-Exchange Microelution 96-Well Plate, 2 mg/well 1/pk
8M-S100-4GA Strata-X 33 µm Polymeric Reversed Phase Microelution 96-Well Plate, 2 mg/well 1/pk
8M-S123-4GA Strata-X-A 33 µm Polymeric Strong Anion-Exchange Microelution 96-Well Plate, 2 mg/well 1/pk
8M-S038-4GA Strata-X-AW 33 µm Polymeric Weak Anion-Exchange Microelution 96-Well Plate, 2 mg/well 1/pk
5 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phase 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 3/pk
Biphenyl 00B-4627-E0 00D-4627-E0 00F-4627-E0 00G-4627-E0 AJ0-9207
for 4.6 mm ID
2.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phase 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
Biphenyl 00A-4622-AN 00B-4622-AN 00D-4622-AN 00F-4622-AN AJ0-9209
for 2.1 mm ID
2.6 μm MidBore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phase 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
Biphenyl 00B-4622-Y0 00D-4622-Y0 00F-4622-Y0 AJ0-9208
for 3.0 mm ID
2.6 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phase 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 3/pk
Biphenyl 00B-4622-E0 00D-4622-E0 00F-4622-E0 AJ0-9207
for 4.6 mm ID
1.7 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phase 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
Biphenyl 00B-4628-AN 00D-4628-AN 00F-4628-AN AJ0-9209
for 2.1 mm ID
‡ SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-9000
Kinetex® Core-Shell HPLC/UHPLC Columns
If Phenomenex products in this technical note do not provide at
least equivalent separations as compared to other products of
the same phase, size and dimensions, return the product with
comparative data within 45 days for a FULL REFUND.
5 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phase 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 3/pk
Biphenyl 00B-4627-AN 00D-4627-AN AJ0-9209
for 2.1 mm ID
5 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phase 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 3/pk
Biphenyl 00B-4627-Y0 00D-4627-Y0 AJ0-9208
for 3.0 mm ID
Page 4 of 4
APPLICATIONS
TN-0085